1
Web Monitor
Product Manual
Important Safety Instructions
Read all warnings and instructions in
this manual.  Save all instructions.
Advantage Controls
4700 Harold-Abitz Dr.

and can be configured to provide a customized web monitoring for your application.  Your particular unit’s
functions can be determined by comparing the units model number to the Model Numbering table listed below.
Model Numbering
MegaTronXSi units have several base system control functions and unit optional features.  Your unit may be
supplied with one or more of the features described in this manual.  To determine what features apply to your
unit check the model number label located on the controller enclosure.
Options
A - Conduit connection
A3 - Liquid tights and 220-240 VAC relay card
A4 - Prewired USA power cord, dry contact only relay card
A9 - Prewired USA power cord; no relays
A24 - Prewired USA power cord; no relays with 24 VDC power supply in housing
H11 - Communications card with Modbus via ethernet instead of standard comm card
H21 - Communications card with BACnet via ethernet instead of standard comm card
L - (5) additional digital alarm inputs
N4 - (4) 4-20mA isolated inputs
N8 - (8) 4-20mA isolated inputs (O4 is not available with the N8 option)
O4 - (4) 4-20mA isolated outputs
W4 - (4) totalizing flow meter inputs with volume tracking and alarming
Y - ETL agency listing
Z - Black cover instead of clear
Model numbers start XSI followed by optional features. Example: XSI-N8W4.
Notice:  Your unit may not have all the features and functions described in this manual. This list represents
our most popular XSi options, additional option codes are available. Consult representative for more details.
Description of Unit
MegaTronXSi monitors provide WebAdvantage Internet-based remote monitoring, controlling, and reporting
for a wide range of analog and digital applications.
Control Functions
Each of these control functions are based on a 4-20mA analog input and will include user-settable relay control
settings along with a High and Low Alarm setting and Limit Timer.  Each control function can control relay
output.  When the reading reaches (rises above or falls below) the Set Point the control relay is activated until
the reading changes by the Differential amount.
4
II. Installation
Mounting Instructions
Select a mounting location that provides the operator easy access to the unit and a clear view of the controls